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RSB20 Series Basic Managed DIN Rail-Mount Switches

Fast Ethernet Uplink Ports

The RSB20 series of managed switches consists of 8 core models, each of which are optionally 
available in high temperature configurations and/or preconfigured with IGMP Snooping intitially  
active (multicast filtering) for EtherNet/IP use. These switches offer redundant DC power inputs 
and a variety of multimode (SC), singlemode (SC), and SFP socket options.

The RSB20 portfolio offers users a quality, hardened, reliable communications solution that 
provides an economically attractive entry into the segment of managed switches.
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Technical Information

Product Description

Type RSB20 Series

Switching/Routing Software Version Layer 2

Available Ports 8 to 9

Construction

Mounting DIN Rail

Protection Class IP20

Dimensions (WxHxD) 47 x 131 x 111 mm

Weight 400 g

Ambient Conditions

Operating Temperature 0°C to +60°C, -40°C to +70°C

Storage/Transport Temperature -40°C to +85°C

Relative Humidity (non-condensing) 10% to 95%

Conformal Coating No

Interfaces

V.24 Interface 1 x RJ11 Socket

USB Interface n/a

Power Requirements

Operating Voltage 24 V DC (18 to 32 V)

PoE (802.3af) Ports Supported n/a

PoE Plus (802.3at) Ports Supported n/a

Regulatory Approvals

Safety of Industrial Control Equipment cUL508

Hazardous Locations ISA12.12.01 Class 1 Div 2

Germanischer Lloyd n/a

Transportation n/a

Railway (norm) n/a

Substation n/a

Reliability

MTBF Range 58.8 to 88 years

Warranty 5 years standard

NOTE: These are the prominent technical specifications. For complete technical specifications visit: www.hirschmann.com
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All Copper/RJ45

Part No. Order No. Ports/Features

RSB20-0800T1T1SAAB 942 014-001 8TX

RSB20-0800T1T1SAABE 942 014-017 8TX E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800T1T1TAABE 942 014-025 8TX EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800T1T1TAAB 942 014-009 8TX EEC

Multimode (MM)

Part No. Order No. Ports/Features

RSB20-0800M2M2SAAB 942 014-002 6TX/2FX MM

RSB20-0800M2M2SAABE 942 014-018 6TX/2FX MM E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800M2M2TAABE 942 014-026 6TX/2FX MM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800M2M2TAAB 942 014-010 6TX/2FX MM EEC

RSB20-0900M2TTSAAB 942 014-005 8TX/1FX MM

RSB20-0900M2TTSAABE 942 014-021 8TX/1FX MM E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900M2TTTAABE 942 014-029 8TX/1FX MM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900M2TTTAAB 942 014-013 8TX/1FX MM EEC

RSB20-0900MMM2SAAB 942 014-007 6TX/3FX MM

RSB20-0900MMM2SAABE 942 014-023 6TX/3FX MM E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900MMM2TAABE 942 014-031 6TX/3FX MM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900MMM2TAAB 942 014-015 6TX/3FX MM EEC

Singlemode (SM) Fiber and Copper

RSB20-0800S2S2SAAB 942 014-003 6TX/2FX SM

RSB20-0800S2S2SAABE 942 014-019 6TX/2FX SM E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800S2S2TAABE 942 014-027 6TX/2FX SM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0800S2S2TAAB 942 014-011 6TX/2FX SM EEC

RSB20-0900S2TTSAAB 942 014-006 8TX/1FX SM

RSB20-0900S2TTSAABE 942 014-022 8TX/1FX SM E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900S2TTTAABE 942 014-030 8TX/1FX SM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900S2TTTAAB 942 014-014 8TX/1FX SM EEC

Singlemode (SM)/Multimode (MM) Fiber and Copper

RSB20-0900VVM2SAAB 942 014-008 6TX/2FX SM/1 FX MM

RSB20-0900VVM2SAABE 942 014-024 6TX/2FX SM/1 FX MM E, pre-configured MC filtering
for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900VVM2TAABE 942 014-032 6TX/2FX SM/1 FX MM EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering
for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900VVM2TAAB 942 014-016 6TX/2FX SM/1 FX MM EEC

SFP

RSB20-0900ZZZ6SAAB 942 014-004 6TX/3SFP

RSB20-0900ZZZ6SAABE 942 014-020 6TX/3SFP E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900ZZZ6TAABE 942 014-028 6TX/3SFP EEC E, pre-configured MC filtering for EtherNet/IP

RSB20-0900ZZZ6TAAB 942 014-012 6TX/3SFP EEC

RSB20 Series Basic Managed  
DIN Rail-Mount Switch Configurations

Fast Ethernet Uplink Ports




